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This is to certify that_---.J+~~~~H_f'l~~ 

has permission to --~~~¥¥---*V--.1i.~--YQ~ 

AT -HB---!::JA-l'~lI-H-\:+-H=+--r'HI--------

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
th is department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ----,---- _ 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CAR 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-0741 

Issue Date: CBL: 

118 0016001 

Location of Construction: 

105 DARTMOUTH ST 

Owner Name: 

JACOBSKY ANTHONY & BRIDG 

Owner Address: Phone: 

1673 WESTBROOK ST 
Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Dawson Moulton 2077976922 

Phone 

62 Farragut Street Portland 

Contractor Address: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

I
Phone: Permit Type: 

Additions - Dwellings 

Pa~se: 

~amilyHome 
PJfP~sed Use: 

~ Family Home - Build a new 
20' x 20' Garage -Q/) ~f' tViS ~'J 
J ~ \l' J....( '5 I~. 

I
Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$140.00 $12,000.00 3 

FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: ~ J 

M' 
ied useGroup:!Z-3/VType: 56 

~££-- 2biQ3 

. c= dO _ 
Sig ure: SIgnature: // ~ 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D~ ; "" 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 1:r~ 

Signature: Date: 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build a new 20' x 20' Garage ()I\. Vv'- .AH;1 h"J :) "i t ~ }-o( 'J ~ 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

ldobson 06/24/2008 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

Historic Preservation 

~Not in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Site Plan D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

Maj D Minor CJ MM D 
orvl'~~h~ 

Date: 81 (Jor ~ 

D Denied 

Date: 

D Denied 

.~\ 
Date: 

....... 1'­

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



BUILDING PE OCEDURES 
Please call 74-8703 NLY ) 

to schedule y ections greed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X	 Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X	 Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling 

X	 Final inspection required at completion of work. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE 
SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

\ 

Date 

Date 

,; I ;' ' '"'' - ,"",,-, . 

eBl: 118 0016001 Building Permit #: 08-0741 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-0741 

Date Applied For: 

06/24/2008 

CBL: 

118 D016001 

Location of Construction: 

105 DARTMOUTH ST 

Owner Name: 

JACOBSKY ANTHONY & BRIDG 

Owner Address: 

1673 WESTBROOK ST 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Dawson Moulton 

Contractor Address: 

62 Farragut Street Portland 

Phone 

(207) 797-6922 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Additions - Dwellings 

Proposed Use: 

Two Family Home - Build a new 20' x 20' Garage on an existing 24' 
x 24' slab. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build a new 20' x 20' Garage on an existing 24' x 24' slab. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 08/0512008 

Note: Permit #07-0950 was issued on July 22, 2007 to demo existing garage and rebuild it. The garage was legallyOk to Issue: iY"1 
nonconforming and the size of the existing garage was unclear. The garage was demolished without a 
predemolition inspection and a 24' x 24' slab was poured before a stop work order was issued after an 
inspection on August 28, 2007. According to a letter from the contractor dated July 11, 2008, the garage 
was torn down on August 20, 2007. 

The original permit to build the garage was issued on 10/21, 1922. The size of the propsoed garage was 20' 
x 20' with a pitched roof and the height from mean grade of street to highest part of rookf was given as 12'. 
Our records show no permits issued since then to rebuild the garage, so that is the size and height of the 
legally nonconforming gargage and this is how it must be rebuilt. 

I) This permit is being issued with the condition that the new garage will be located two feet from the side property line and two feet 
from the rear property line. The exisitng 24' x 24' slab may not be in compliance with the two foot side and rear setbacks, bu the 
new 20' x 20' garage must be. The property must be clearly identified prior to erecting the new garage. Due to the proximity of 
the setbacks of the proposed structure, it may be required to be located by a surveyor. 

2) Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to setbacks. If you are to demolish this structure on your own volition, you will 
only have one (1) year to replace it in the same footprint (no expansions), with the same height, and same use. Any changes to any 
of the above shall require that this structure meet the current zoning standards. The one (1) year starts at the time of removal. The 
garage was demolished on August 20, 2007. 

3) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate pennit application for review and 
approval. 

4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) Double 2" x 4"-s are required for headers over the window and the 36" entrance door. 

2) Separate pennits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

Approval Date: 08/06/2008 

Ok to Issue: IY"] 

Comments:
 

7128/2008-amachado: Received fax from Tom Jewell that included, leeter from contractor who demoed the gargae & plot plan from
 
2004.
 

8/1/2008-amachado: Tom Jewell came in to see what else was needed for buiding plans for the new garage. Tom Markely looked at it
 
and gave Tom Jewell the check list.
 



Location of Construction: 

105 DARTMOUTH ST 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Owner Name: 

JACOBSKY ANTHONY & BRIDG 
Contractor Name: 

Dawson Moulton 
Phone: 

I 

Owner Address: Phone: 

1673 WESTBROOK ST 
Contractor Address: Phone 

62 Farragut Street Portland (207) 797-6922 
Permit Type: 

Additions - Dwellings 

8/5/2008-amachado: Moving permit forward to Tammy. She will review the plans and let Tom know what she needs. 

7/1I2008-amachado: Left message for Dawson Moulton, contractor. Need in writing, the exact date that the garage was demolished. 
Need a cross section of proposed garage that shows the height of the walls, the pitch of the roof etc. Told him that the garage would 
have to be located in the front right cornerof the existing slab. 

7/2/2008-amachado: Spoke to Tom Jewell whos is Tony Jacobsky's attorney. He wanted to know what was needed to move the 
permit forward. Told him that $100 is owed on the stop work order. Told him we need to know when the garage was demolished. 
The owner said that the original garage was loccated at the rear of the new slab. I told Tom we would use the numbers given for the 
original permit. We also need a cross section that shows the height of the walls and roof etc. 



Location/Address of Construction: /0;; 1)PPrf1!lO<L-rH b[ 7(jfLtl-AAld fr1A fiJf 
./ 

~ 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area ISquare Footage of Lot Number of Stories 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone:
 
Char Block#
 Name .;w-+{til iUt} 0(>. do6de ~ .;2~Lj% ;> 4 -d6~tf;IB D Address /()'7~ vJe~\ B~oCJ/c ~(-

City, State & zip9()r+/~/U/ f11e(~~7~a iJ
 
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)
 Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of {j./(f 

Work: $ /4 (lad,Name 

C of 0 Fee: $Address 

City, State & Zip IVe)Total Fee: $ 

,~ +W,L,lCurrent legal use (i.e. single family) Number of Residential Units ,6 
If vacant, what was the previous use? J
 
Proposed Specific use:
 
Is property part of a subdivision? Ifyes, please name
 
Project description: CJ..: I
 

:A r-111t e_ £~ 'J<';2 0 r 

(" .. 
Contractor's name: :DkA£;I>/J N Q()J-..TOA.l ~ 

. Address: bd-. t=A ~g. AS-or sr-
City, State & Zip Pot<>-T{A(Jd! 1M£, 04/05 'Cfe1ep~ohe: 797-6167­

7 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready:J)rWSQAJ 717-·6'1;)...6 Telephone: 6 2/ ~ ?4s 
Ce.J • 

Mailing address:L,J PI/. /)JP A. (} lJl'<:3T' 'PorT/~ud rllV/~b I (_. 5-3 4 ~ 
~ U _. ~ /J'A , () ~ 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial ofyour permit.
 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue 
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JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A. 
Attorneys at Law
 

477 Congress Street

Suite 1104
 

Portland, ME 04101-3427
 

Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774"6665 
Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@jewellandboytin-com Fax:207·774~1626 

TELECOPIER TRANSMIITAL 

DATE: July 28, 2008 NO. OF PAGES: 3 (Including this page) 

TO: Ann Machado FAX NO.: 874-8716 

FROM: Thomas F. Jewell, Esq. FAX NO.: 207-774-1626 

RE: Tony Jacobsky, 105 Danforth Street 

Please call Julie at (207) 774·6665 if you do not receive all pages or if 
material is illegible. 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR MESSAGES: 

Here is a letter from the contractor indicating that the old garage 
was torn down on August 20, 2008. 

I am also sending a mortgage inspection plan prepared in ,2004, 
indicating that the old garage was well within the boundaries. 

Tony has found the corner boundary stakes and says they show the new 
pad is about 3' from the boundary line. Does he have to stake those 
out and run a line? 

\JlJ 2 8 

This transmission is intended onlyfor the use ofthe individual or entity to which it is addres8ed 
and may contain information which is privileged, confidential and exemptfrom disclosure 
under applicable law. If the reader ofthis transmission is not delivering the transmission to 
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of 
this transmission is strictly prohibited. Ifyou have received this communication in error, 
please notify us immediately by telephone and returh the original transmission to us at the 
above address via the United States Postal Service. Thank you. 
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JUL-26-08 10:28 AM ANTHONY.JACOBSKY 207 7742055 P.04 

Julv , ,. 200~ 

TO whorn it rna" CllllCern 

On August 20, 2007 we were hired by Anth()ny Jacobsky tor a demoli'rion job Qt lot
 
Dartmouth Street ill Portland, Mains. We demolished 1124~x20' garage and dispo:sed of
 
its debt'1:
 
Please feel free to call if you ha.ve any filnhel' questions regarding this matter ,
 



I 
J 
I, 
I 
J 

Job Num ber: -.--llilfL-;..D2.::JL 

wif"ii'.~"""'----_ tnspeolio" Dale: ..c!l~ 
""'777';~ S~31te: 1" e..,,2Q~ ...,_ 

Client File#: j-JA,CQBSK'!A, 

- -- ..:..ar~ll~.!.I!... -....;.-

Nole: 
LilUII gf oCQupallan 
are shown, 
It. 'l)Qur\4.0ry wrvey 
may yield ~ltfer.nt 
resul[" 
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~ "~T~H~IS~IS~~~N~O~T~~IBOUNDARY SURVEY 
MORTGAGE INSPECTIOl'-i OF: nEED BOOK __l~JJUi_~, PAGE __ lJ.9......_ COUr\TY _~mwWlJ1._ 

PLAN BOOt< __ ._-....:-__,_:.-: PAGE: - LOT .__=:.__ 

to Fors,sL Ave.cl rmo'Llth S t, 
"f'P~Ri:NT E.SJ:M~N'l'S liND IlICJi'l'S 0' 
WAY ARE SHOWN. O'fH!M ENCUWBlUNCES, 
RECORDElO OR NOT, MA~ ilXIST. THIS .1 HEREBY CERTIFY TO~ ~pldn8Dn. ~~~~~._._ .~~~!:. SKETCH WILL NOT REVEAL AltrrTlKG 

The l.~n~~I', an' US \,1\10 111\11""1'. DEED CON'Ucrll, Ir ANV,
 
),fonUnlfnL8 toli.nd did "ot contJh:l ~t.h Un: dnd rJ"crlptllm ~.rrIIll" Ilta
 

The dWfl1ln,l .ellUI~k. do nol viola ttl L01f'n 'Ionlol requlramet III Living$ton - Hughes 
A, d,lIn..kd C1n Lh. l'lIdeul !meT&elU;y MB.n.ei8men~ ~1I'T19 (;gmrmlniLy Pror...Jonal Lan'" B1UV_)'CU". .
 
PaMI: 230oel-OOI:J B 88 Cutnea Road
 
1'ht .trl,jc~I.Ir" doel noL rail wUhln Lh••pfeltl 11004 haUl'd II M lCennebun.kpc,rt. ~ MaIne Q~O;e 

Th.. lll.\n4 claes not fall within the IPCItHAl (J~od ha.ut"d. tanit, 20'1~ge?-9?'BI phGnf 207-HS7..483I ,.~ 

THIS SKE1'etr~IS~·F~O~R~~~""'"'WlM~~~";","~--_-.I 

2 1/2 slo~y wood. 
IItruetur411 wi 
stone & mssonry
foundation

Il&veo 
cJrl". /
 

,, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
, I 
I I 
I

:­
I 
I

l 
. 

I 

I 50'+/­
I

' : ~ 
I , \ 



Pa e # of pagesJropo~al
 
/ ; ./ 

~_. '#" .•,
i 

;-... ,:~ i 
i I t 

k me 
II-P_ro_p_o_sa_I_S_U_b_m_ilt_e_d_li_o_:~ '..".......__---'(.....1..;.._,__/_'-=:.....;..!__,_' __J_J_O_b_# _
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We propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of: 

$ , Dollars 
.. :' 

-- j.•.with payme1ts to be made as fOIlOWS"_~J.-+_·; __'_''_)__,{, __ ....__~ ~:1.. ,,,_"...,"",:..-i'_._
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JEWELL & BOUTIN, P.A.
 
Attorneys at Law
 

477 Congress Street
 
Suite 1104
 

Portland, ME 04101-3427
 

www.jewellandboutin.com 

Thomas F. Jewell E-mail: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665
 
Daniel W. Boutin E-mail: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626
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DEPT. OF r~!/fIC);\!;~; . r ; fi..JNJEWELL & BOUTIN t P. A. CITY OF i,:E
Attorneys at Law
 

477 Congress Street
 
Suite'1104
 

Portlattd,!VIE 04101-3427
 [~~~~:::~w~~ 
wwwJewellandboutin.com 

Th01nas F. Jewell Emf1,il: ijewell@jewellandboutin.com 1.------=1~JtP.T·lTh·~, ~~~~:~6~l---J 
Daniel W. Boutin Email: dbolltin@jewellandboutin.com Fax:207y 774y 1626 

TELECOPffiR TRANSMITTAL 

DATE: _--------,;;F--'/.....,.L~~_~_a-__-- NO. OF PAGES:__~ _ 
(Induding this page) 

TO: FAX NO.:~_~ _ 
~~-----~~-------

eel:'-------------:;..------ ­ FAXNO.: _ 

cc: 
-~~~-----~~----- FAXNO.:_---------- ­

FAX NO.: _~2Ol::!....7!.-~---!.7~7__=4_~==_16.:::..:2:::::..:6:::.....- _ 

RE: ~~__ 
~==~============~~~~~~~~=:~====~=======~==~~=====~~~====~==~=~~=~~=~======= 

Ifyou have questions about info~mation in this fax, please call Attorney at 207-774~6665. 

IfYOll do not receive all pages or ifmaterial is illegible, please call .' at the above number. 

SPECIAL JNSTRUCTIONS OR ~SSAGES: 

...............ft&w ,,:: 4. skt~_ On rfk. !:~brtF tIJ/~ $c/~W1I~r/ 
r}1v 3), or rMM1 ~f"~ J"'&.r~ tk riD tk . 

d- .£t};Vrl.l; 

. This transmission is intended onlyfiw t1U ~Se o/tlte indi'vidtla/ 01' flltity to wTliel, it is addressd alld may cotltain information whic!, is 
privileged; confidentW.l and txemptfro", disolosure wult!T appliedll! law. lftlzt? re4d~ ofthis transmission is not delivering the 

. ·tra"smission to the 11tttltded recipieltt1 you are Itereby notified tlt,at any dissemilJation,1 distribtltio1t or copyitlg oJtlzis tra1umissiolJ. is 
strir::t/y prohibiti!d. J;fyou ho.'Vt! receilled this communicatio11. ill error; please notify us immediately by telepho11e and return th~ original 
traltsmission to u.s at the 4bove address'via the United State$ Postal Service. Thank you. 
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LOC':Jtinn. nwnf'rship. nno df'I:lil must h(' COl rrcl. cnmp}('t(' and le~ihlt,. S<'J!:1 rllt<, uppli­

c'ulion rl'C/uirc'u for I'\,('ry hnilJinf. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD 
A PRIVATE GARAGE 

Port/and. Ml' .•_ 

Torm; 

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS 

The undcrsil{l1ed hereby nppIics for n permit to build, nccording to the following 
Specifications:­

___Fire Districts._!lO Wnrd__L-_ 

Proposes occupnncy of buildinR' (purpose)? Privnte R'Rrnge for _
 

CRrs only, nnd no space to be let..
 

Not. ncnrer than two f'-'ct from nny lot line, will not obstruct windows of ndjoining property,
 

A pyrcnc fire e:<tjn~i~her to be kept in ~rn~~.
 

Size of buiJdin~, No, of (l~et front?_~Q.t~__.__ ; Noo of feet t'enr1~Q.!1... : No. of feet dcep?~..
 

No,of stories·!_.__ .... __.~ .__ . .. _
 

No. of feet in heiR"ht from the menn rrrndc o( ~;trcct to the highest part o( the roof? l~£t
 

Floor to 007 _co.ncrat _- _ .. .._. ._.__ __.. _
 

\Vill ~he roof be flnt, pitch. mn'lsnrd. or hip? ~~ . Material of roofiJlg?_9J!..l2M1L-.__ .
 

\VilI there be n chimneY?_f\.Q. . Will the flues be lincd?__._ .. .._No 5toves to be used. 

'ViII the building conform to the t'~quit'cmcnt·~ of the JawL ~~ . _ 

Will tht: building be M good in nppcrl'snce n~ other surrounding buildinJrs? ._-:;es ._ 

Have you or any per~on nctiriR" for you previously applied for a permit to b:tild 1\ pri,ont" gnrnge: _n.Q . 

It'Ro, stntc the particulars ._.. 

._---- -_._---­

F.stimntp.d Cost. 
Signature of owner or author­

$ 300__ ized representative, 

Address, / I,: 0-1 1/ - rf /':-.­
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FAX
 ..!_~: .__ .. __ J.~~ ~ .\ftAA_ ­
_.~_?_~~_U.~~~~:_ :ft~~.\ b~t 

Fr~.~: 4."A..;t~(\J~ 
Fax Number: 

Date: 1- \ ~ '08' 
.... - .. " .. _.. _~_. - --.--- _.. - .... - .-- .._ .. -... -". ­

_.~~~.?r_~!~.g: ._J_o5~._J)!!~_~_b~ .__~....5~~~ . 
Total Number Of Pages Including Cover: ~ 

__ ._._.... _ ...__ 4. __ • - --_.• - __ 0_- • - - ~--_. ---' - -_.­
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City Of Portland, Maine
 

Inspections Division Services
 

389 Congress St Room 315 Portland Me 04101-3509
 

Phone: (207) 874-8703 or (207)874-8693
 

Fax: (207) 874-8716
 

http://www,Qortlandmoine,gov/
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